Annual Report 2002/2003

34

NOTES  TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS cont’

14 INTANGIBLE ASSETS Computer
software

Shs’000

GROUP AND COMPANY

COST

At 1 July 2002 2,365
Additions 91

At 30 June 2003 2,456

AMORTISATION

At 1 July 2002 609
Charge for the year 793

At 30 June 2003 1,402

NET BOOK VALUE

At 30 June 2003 1,054

At 30 June 2002 1,756

COMPANY
2003   2002

(Restated)
Shs’000 Shs’000

15 INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARY

Unquoted: At directors’ valuation

Kenya National Properties Limited
100% owned (Cost Shs 114,735,000) 129,295 158,426

Shs’000
The 2002 restated balance is arrived at as follows:
At I July 2002
As previously reported 202,247
Reversal of revaluation surplus on prepaid
operating lease rental (58,806)
Deferred tax released on reversal of revaluation surplus 17,642
Cumulative amortisation of prepaid operating lease rentals (2,657)

As restated 158,426

Annual Report 2002/2003

35

NOTES  TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS cont’

16 INVESTMENT IN ASSOCIATES

GROUP COMPANY
2003 2002 2003 2002

Restated Restated
Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

At 1 July
As previously reported 1,170,007 1,226,302 1,170,007 1,184,809
Prior year adjustments*:
Reversal of revaluation surplus on
leasehold land - (3,670) - (3,670)
Deferred tax on revaluation - (4,108) - (4,108)
Amortisation of prepaid operating
lease rentals - (10) - (10)
Excess depreciation transfer - (86) - (86)

- (7,874) - (7,874)

As restated 1,170,007 1,218,428 1,170,007 1,176,935

Share of results before tax 70,526 228,291 70,526 228,291
Share of tax (note 7) (35,724) (55,615) (35,724) (55,615)

34,802 172,676 34,802 172,676

Share of movements in equity reserves 45,738 (115,059) 45,738 (115,059)

Dividends receivable (130,103) (64,545) (130,103) (64,545)

Acquisitions during the year 84,689 - 84,689 -

Disposal during the year - (41,493) - -

1,205,133 1,170,007 1,205,133 1,170,007

* Relate to adjustments made in the financial statements of the associated companies to comply
with provisions of International Accounting Standards on Leases (IAS 17) and Income Taxes (IAS 12).

Annual Report 2002/2003

36

NOTES  TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS cont’

16
IN

V
ES

TM
EN

T
IN

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S
(c

o
n

ti
n

u
ed

)

D
et

ai
ls

 o
f

in
ve

st
m

en
t

in
 a

ss
oc

ia
te

s
N

u
m

b
er

 o
f

sh
ar

es
 a

t
30

.6
.0

3
30

.6
.0

2
%

 o
w

n
ed

%
 o

w
n

ed
C

o
st

 a
t

C
o

st
 a

t
Sh

ar
e

o
f

n
et

 a
ss

et
s

30
.6

.0
3

30
.6

.0
2

30
.6

.0
3